POWESHIEK COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

BOARDROOM, COURTHOUSE, 302 E MAIN ST, MONTEZUMA, IA (641) 623-5723

AGENDA

Thursday, March 2, 2023 – 8:30 a.m.

Call to order & taking of roll – 8:30 a.m.

Approve:

- Agenda
- February 27, 2023 board minutes
- March 3, 2023 Poweshiek County payroll
- Utility Permit #23-23U to Searsboro Telephone Company for work in Section 8, Union Township & Section 14, Washington Township
- Utility Permit #23-24U to Lynnville Telephone Company for work in Sections 7, 17, 18, Washington Township
- Utility Permit #23-25U to Brooklyn Municipal Utilities for work in Section 14, Bear Creek Township
- Utility Permit #23-26U to Brooklyn Municipal Utilities for work in Section 14, Bear Creek Township
- DOT application & agreement to perform work within State highway rightof-way in Section 10, Sugar Creek Township
- Resolution #2023-37 setting compensation of members of election boards
- Resolution #2023-38 setting compensation of township clerks & trustees
- Resolution #2023-39 setting compensation of Poweshiek County boards & commission members

Business Items:

8:30 a.m. Telephone conference with attorney John Danos

Discuss TIF and Sapphire Lake proposed project

Other Business Items:

10:00 a.m. Board will attend Poweshiek County Assessor's Conference Board meeting to adopt Assessor FY'24 budget

Public Comments – Opportunity granted to all citizens who wish to discuss their concerns with the Board of Supervisors at frequent intervals throughout the meeting. The Board will not take any action on the comments due to the requirements of Open Meetings Law but may do so in the future.